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CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO.

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
BUREAU OF HEALTH SYSTEM REGULATION
DIVISION OF MEDICAL QUALITY ASSURANCE

In re:

Marie Luisi, NHA ; Petition NO. 870618-36-013

CONSENT ORDER

WHEREAS, Marie Luisi of Kensington Connecticut has been issued license number
000082 to practice as a nursing home administrator by the Department of Health
Services pursuant to Chapter 368v of the General Statutes of Comnecticut, as

amended; and

WHEREAS, the Division of Medical Quality Assurance has issued a letter indicating
the possibility of proceedings pursuant to Section 19a-14 of the Connecticut

General Statutes; and

WHEREAS, Marie Luisi does not admit any violation of Section 19a-517 of the
Connecticut General Statutes or the Public Health Code but desires to terminate

this matter without further proceedings;

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to Sections 19a-17 and 1%9a-517 of the General Statutes of
Connecticut, Marie Luisi hereby stipulates and agrees to the following:
N 1. That she waives the right to a hearing on the merits of this matter.
2. That her license to practice as a nursing home administrator is suspended
for five years.
3. That this Consent Order 1s effective upon the day of the sale of

Lexington Convalescent Home, in New Britain, CT.



7.
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That Marie Luisi will provi&e to the Department of Health Services an
affidavit stating the date on which Lexington Convalescent Home was sold,
which affidavit will be provided to tﬁe Deparfﬁedf of Health Services
within seven days after said,éale,

That she understands that notice of this Consent Order is a matter of
public record.

That she understands that this Consent Order may be considered as
evidence in any proceeding before the Department of Health Services in
which her compliance with this same order is at issue.

That upon the completion of the five (5) year suspension her license to
practice as a nursing home administrator in the State of Connecticut
shall be fully restored.

That this Consent Order and terms set forth herein are not subject to
reconsideration, collateral attack or judicial review under any form or
in any forum. Further, that said order is not subject to appeal or
review under the provisions of Chapters 54 and 368a of the General
Statutes of Connecticut, provided that this stipulation shall not deprive
her of any rights that she may have under the laws of the State of
Connecticut or of the United States.

That she may apply for reinstatement of her license to practice as a
nursing home administrator after two (2) years from the effective date of
this order. She further understands that the decision as to whether her
license shall be reinstated prior to five (5) years from the effective

date of this order shall be within the sole discretion of the
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Commissioner or his designee, and is not subject to appeal or review
under the provisions of Chapters 54 and 368a of the General Statutes of

Connecticut.

10. That she has consulted with an attorney prior to signing this document.

I, Marie Luisi, have read the above CdnsehtHOrder, and I agree to the terms set

forth therein. I further declare the execution of this Consent Order to be my free

act and deed.

O Ao

ie Luisi, NHA

Subscribed and sworn to before me this I7A *h  day of /§é6¢1Jo,;L 1988.

OZOW—; 8 Vocles Ceer—
Notary—Publttc—or person authorized

by law to administer an oath or

affirmation Commu»w c)Ff'LQ, S:o)‘,a.r-r"m-
Qpert-

The above Consent Order having been presented to the duly appointed agent of

the Commissioner of the Department of Health Services on the ]1P~ day of

%:Lru907 A 1988, it is hereby ordered and ?Sijifed.

L.

Stanley K. Peck, Dlrector
Division of Medical Quality Assurance
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